
Abstract Of Vouchers - "Paid" 

Town Of Washington

For the period: 4/21/2023 thru 4/21/2023

Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

GENERAL FUND A

Recp #310954 Adams Fairacre Farms $33.48 30484 Flat of Pansies for Town H4/21/2023 333691620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$33.48 Sub-Total

97673-01101, May 202Allied Adminstrators For $207.51 30265 Delta Dental Insurance for 4/21/2023 333739060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$207.51 Sub-Total

A/C 6177, 4-4-23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $133.30 30403 Zoom4/21/2023 333751010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 4-4-23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $39.50 30403 Mail Chimp4/21/2023 333757020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 4-4-23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $26.98 30403 Office Supplies - Desk org4/21/2023 333751355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 4-4-23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $386.30 30403 Assoc of Towns Highway 4/21/2023 333755010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

$586.08 Sub-Total

151437 BCI Generator Sales & S $17,500.39 30361 Balance due on 38K Gene4/21/2023 333761620.2 - Buildings EQ GENERAL FUND A    016202.01.000.00

151438 BCI Generator Sales & S $7,745.12 30362 Balance due on 20K High4/21/2023 333765132.2 - Garage EQ GENERAL FUND A    051322.01.000.00

$25,245.51 Sub-Total

2301182285 Blue360 Media LLC $41.27 30404 Vehicle & Traffic law book4/21/2023 333771110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$41.27 Sub-Total

4-1-23 Bruce Aubin $294.00 30406 Reimbursement of Medica4/21/2023 333789089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

H1186 BTC Consulting $198.90 30405 restart server, Insurance c4/21/2023 333791680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$198.90 Sub-Total

21002083992, 3/28/23Central Hudson $112.53 30412 Electric - Transfer Station4/21/2023 333808160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

21001711858, 2/23/23Central Hudson $273.93 30413 Electric  - Pool4/21/2023 333807110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

2100-1951-58-7, 3-6-Central Hudson $25.85 30409 electric services4/21/2023 333807110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001861992, 4/4/23Central Hudson $600.23 30411 Electric - Town Hall4/21/2023 333801620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21002085336, 3/28/23Central Hudson $522.75 30410 Electric4/21/2023 333805132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00
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$1,535.29 Sub-Total

4-1-23 Charles Race $294.00 30407 Reimbursement Medicare 4/21/2023 333819089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

March 2023 Christina Bookless $200.00 30401 March Special Prosecutor4/21/2023 333821110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$200.00 Sub-Total

240065 Daniels, Porco And Lusar $2,031.00 30364 Board of Ethics Advisory S4/21/2023 333851470.4 - Board of Ethics CE GENERAL FUND A    014704.01.000.00

$2,031.00 Sub-Total

2023 Dues Dutch County Superviors $450.00 30414 2023 Dues4/21/2023 333861920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$450.00 Sub-Total

2023 Dues Dutchess County Plannin $100.00 30449 2023 Municipal Dues4/21/2023 333871920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$100.00 Sub-Total

4/1/23 Florence Prisco $294.00 30415 Reimbursement of Medica4/21/2023 333909089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

4/1/23 Irene Wing $294.00 30417 Reimbursement for Medic4/21/2023 333929089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

43032 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $858.96 30420 284.8 Gallons of fuel4/21/2023 333931620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

43376 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $572.22 30419 205.0 Gals of Fuel Oil4/21/2023 333931620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

3-13-23 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,687.26 30418 588.1 Galalons of heating 4/21/2023 333935132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$3,118.44 Sub-Total

0190731 LaBella Associates, PC $3,100.00 30421 2022 Landfill Monitoring4/21/2023 333948162.5 - Landfill Sampling GENERAL FUND A    081625.01.000.00

$3,100.00 Sub-Total

17933899 MVP Health Care $10,690.18 30422 A Fund January Health Ins4/21/2023 333959060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

18048142 MVP Health Care $10,690.18 30486 A Fund January Health Ins4/21/2023 333959060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$21,380.36 Sub-Total

2023-02 MVP Select Care Inc. $45.00 30423 January MVP Admin Fees4/21/2023 333969060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00
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$45.00 Sub-Total

23-7243350, FeigelsoNYS Magistrates Associa $95.00 30416 Annual Dues - J. Feigelso4/21/2023 333981920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$95.00 Sub-Total

Sales Order 7842Onix Networking Corp $330.00 30363 Google workspace for boa4/21/2023 333991470.4 - Board of Ethics CE GENERAL FUND A    014704.01.000.00

$330.00 Sub-Total

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.49 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334001355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.49 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334001410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

07817015138012, 4-2Optimum $155.60 30425 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334005132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.49 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334005010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.49 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334001220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.48 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334007020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.49 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334001010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

$500.53 Sub-Total

5615374 Poughkeepsie Journal $56.18 30427 request for engineering ser4/21/2023 334021989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5652250 Poughkeepsie Journal $63.49 30430 Public Hearing Notice4/21/2023 334021989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5626753 Poughkeepsie Journal $40.64 30429 Town Assessor4/21/2023 334021989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5615570 Poughkeepsie Journal $40.78 30426 Town Board Special Meeti4/21/2023 334021989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

$201.09 Sub-Total

31402492 Quill Corporation $34.98 30434 Office Supplies - Paper4/21/2023 334051620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

31124902 Quill Corporation $108.89 30431 Office Supplies4/21/2023 334051620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

31124902 Quill Corporation $305.23 30431 Office Supplies,, Toner4/21/2023 334051355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

31238358 Quill Corporation $70.22 30432 Office Supplies4/21/2023 334051620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

3139127 Quill Corporation $23.75 30433 Office Supplies4/21/2023 334051620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

31671497 Quill Corporation $117.65 30435 APC Backup - Rec4/21/2023 334057020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

31671497 Quill Corporation $117.65 30435 APC Backup - Court Clerk4/21/2023 334051110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

31238358 Quill Corporation $6.26 30432 Office Supplies4/21/2023 334051355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$784.63 Sub-Total

4-1-23 R. W. Ciferri III $294.00 30442 Reimbursement of Medica4/21/2023 334069089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00
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$294.00 Sub-Total

13C0433620002 Ready Fresh By Nestle $13.98 30436 Drinking Water4/21/2023 334071620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

03B6700331057 Ready Fresh By Nestle $29.28 30438 Drinking Water4/21/2023 334077110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

03C0446999062 Ready Fresh By Nestle $12.75 30437 Drinking Water4/21/2023 334075132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$56.01 Sub-Total

A/C 426, 3-31-23Reardon Briggs Compan $54.12 30439 Supplies4/21/2023 334081620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$54.12 Sub-Total

5067032354 Ricoh USA Inc. $204.69 30440 Colored copies4/21/2023 334107020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

5067032354 Ricoh USA Inc. $197.36 30440 Copier Contract4/21/2023 334101620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$402.05 Sub-Total

IN99683 Ringsquared Telecom LL $61.76 30487 Cameras at Park4/21/2023 334117110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$61.76 Sub-Total

A/C 500420, 3-31-23Royal Carting Of Dutches $3,831.46 30441 Container Haulage4/21/2023 334128160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

A/C 500420, 3-31-23Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 30441 Container Haulage4/21/2023 334125132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$4,013.46 Sub-Total

1-23-28CR Spagnola's Plumbing & H ($219.00) 30443 Clean & Service boiler at T4/21/2023 334135132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

1-23-28 Spagnola's Plumbing & H $219.00 30443 Clean & Service boiler at T4/21/2023 334135132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

1-23-23 Spagnola's Plumbing & H $219.00 30491 clean & service boiler at T4/21/2023 334135132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$219.00 Sub-Total

Reimbursement Tompkins, Dawn $136.12 30402 Reimburse Easter Candy4/21/2023 334157310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

$136.12 Sub-Total

6778 Town Web Design $2,957.50 30444 Web Design, Hosting & M4/21/2023 334161680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$2,957.50 Sub-Total

146400 Van DeWater & Van De $135.00 30464 Board of Ethics4/21/2023 334171470.4 - Board of Ethics CE GENERAL FUND A    014704.01.000.00

146401 Van DeWater & Van De $790.00 30465 Exemption Limits4/21/2023 334171420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

146316 Van DeWater & Van De $52.50 30452 Double D Ranch4/21/2023 334171355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A   ASSE013554.01.000.23

146402 Van DeWater & Van De $292.50 30466 Exemption for Volunteer Fi4/21/2023 334171420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00
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146397 Van DeWater & Van De $2,205.00 30461 General Town Matters4/21/2023 334171420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

$3,475.00 Sub-Total

9928966668 Verizon Wireless $31.26 30450 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334187020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

9928966668 Verizon Wireless $31.23 30450 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334181410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

9928966668 Verizon Wireless $30.00 30450 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334187110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

9928966668 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30450 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334181110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

9931393762 Verizon Wireless $30.00 30446 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334187110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

9928966668 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30450 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334181220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

9931393762 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30446 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334181220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

9931393762 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30446 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334181110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

9931393762 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30446 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334181410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

9931393762 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30446 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334187020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

$309.85 Sub-Total

 3-31-23 Video Ventures LTD $150.00 30446 Video Services for Februar4/21/2023 334191680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$150.00 Sub-Total

511511,4-11-23 Village Of Millbrook C/O $146.25 30488 Water/Sewer Russell Knoll4/21/2023 334215132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

511793, 4/11/23 Village Of Millbrook C/O $130.00 30490 Water/Sewer Russell Knoll4/21/2023 334215132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

511098, 5-8-23 Village Of Millbrook C/O $113.75 30489 Town Hall Water/Sewer4/21/2023 334211620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$390.00 Sub-Total

237138338 WB Mason Co., Inc. $101.99 30451 Toner4/21/2023 334227020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

237596195 WB Mason Co., Inc. $509.99 30485 Paper Shredder4/21/2023 334221620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$611.98 Sub-Total

796558/7 Williams Lumber - REC $58.78 30445 Ortho Ground Clear4/21/2023 334247110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$58.78 Sub-Total

4-1-23 Wilma Cole $294.00 30448 Reimbursement of Medica4/21/2023 334259089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

$74,843.72 Total
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GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

45602 AKRF Inc. $1,171.25 30473 Upton Lake HS Variance (4/21/2023 333718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

45600 AKRF Inc. $856.25 30471 Upton Lake High School (4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45601 AKRF Inc. $103.75 30472 43 Butts Hollow Rd4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45963 AKRF Inc. $311.25 30479 Plannis Board General Co4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45966 AKRF Inc. $281.25 30476 Upton Lake HS Height Var4/21/2023 333718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

45967 AKRF Inc. $557.50 30477 Woodner Special Permit4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45964 AKRF Inc. $817.50 30480 610 Stanford Road Pool V4/21/2023 333718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

45603 AKRF Inc. $938.75 30474 Howe, 175 Tower Hill Spe4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45968 AKRF Inc. $207.50 30478 Howe, 175 Towe Hill Rd S4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45947 AKRF Inc. $1,513.75 30481 Upton Lake School Site Pl4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45604 AKRF Inc. $613.75 30475 Woodner Special Permit4/21/2023 333718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

$7,372.50 Sub-Total

97673-01101, May 202Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 30265 Delta Dental Insurance for 4/21/2023 333739060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$67.70 Sub-Total

A/C 6177, 4-4-23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 30403 Zoom4/21/2023 333758020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

A/C 6177, 4-4-23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 30403 Zoom4/21/2023 333758010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

$66.60 Sub-Total

H1186 BTC Consulting $198.90 30405 restart server, Insurance c4/21/2023 333791680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

$198.90 Sub-Total

18048142 MVP Health Care $774.65 30486 BFund January Health Ins4/21/2023 333959060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

17933899 MVP Health Care $774.65 30422 BFund January Health Ins4/21/2023 333959060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$1,549.30 Sub-Total

2023-02 MVP Select Care Inc. $27.50 30423 January MVP Admin Fees4/21/2023 333969060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$27.50 Sub-Total

07817020177013, 4-23Optimum $57.49 30424 Telephone/Internet service4/21/2023 334003620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$57.49 Sub-Total

5621138 Poughkeepsie Journal $60.41 30428 Zoning Board of Appeals4/21/2023 334028010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00
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$60.41 Sub-Total

31671497 Quill Corporation $117.65 30435 APC Backup - Bldg4/21/2023 334053620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$117.65 Sub-Total

6778 Town Web Design $2,957.50 30444 Web Design, Hosting & M4/21/2023 334161680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.53

$2,957.50 Sub-Total

146367 Van DeWater & Van De $292.50 30456 General Planning Board M4/21/2023 334178020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146372 Van DeWater & Van De $247.50 30459 How Barn Converstion4/21/2023 334178020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146370 Van DeWater & Van De $22.50 30458 Whie Rock Farm, Sit Plan 4/21/2023 334178020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146369 Van DeWater & Van De $472.50 30457 Upont lake High School Sit4/21/2023 334178020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146374 Van DeWater & Van De $540.00 30460 Andrea Woodner & Allison4/21/2023 334178020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146398 Van DeWater & Van De $180.00 30462 General Code/Zoning Cod4/21/2023 334178010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146371 Van DeWater & Van De $22.50 30467 Yadgard, James Finley, To4/21/2023 334178010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146373, Escrow Van DeWater & Van De $225.00 30454 Upton Lake High School Z4/21/2023 334178010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146375, Escrow Van DeWater & Van De $1,237.50 30455 Daniel Yadgard, ZBA4/21/2023 334178010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146368 Van DeWater & Van De $382.50 30453 Zoning General Matters4/21/2023 334178010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

$3,622.50 Sub-Total

9931393762 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30446 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334183620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

9928966668 Verizon Wireless $31.23 30450 Cell Phone Service4/21/2023 334183620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$62.45 Sub-Total

 3-31-23 Video Ventures LTD $150.00 30446 Video Services for Februar4/21/2023 334191680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

$150.00 Sub-Total

February2023-CourtVillage Of Millbrook $312.33 30447 February Court Coverage4/21/2023 334203120.4 - Police & Constable CE GENERAL FUND B 031204.02.000.00

$312.33 Sub-Total

$16,622.83 Total

HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

2748308220299 Advance Auto Parts Pro $54.72 30374 Repair Parts - Truck 44/21/2023 333705130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748306542553 Advance Auto Parts Pro $17.08 30373 Repair Parts Truck 124/21/2023 333705130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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2748306129294 Advance Auto Parts Pro $21.42 30372 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333705130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748305942230 Advance Auto Parts Pro $12.86 30371 Repair Parts - Shop4/21/2023 333705130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748308938022 Advance Auto Parts Pro $11.02 30375 Repair Parts - lg roller4/21/2023 333705130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$117.10 Sub-Total

301029826 Allegiance Trucks $221.90 30376 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333725130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301030220 Allegiance Trucks $3,044.23 30380 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333725142.4 - Snow Removal CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (T051424.04.000.00

301030068 Allegiance Trucks $33.50 30379 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333725130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301029932 Allegiance Trucks $333.89 30378 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333725130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301029931 Allegiance Trucks $268.08 30377 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333725130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$3,901.60 Sub-Total

97673-01101, May 202Allied Adminstrators For $235.93 30265 Delta Dental Insurance for 4/21/2023 333739060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$235.93 Sub-Total

P11/9981 Alta Construction Equipm $138.45 30381 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333745110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

P11/10725 Alta Construction Equipm $722.37 30382 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333745110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

S11/2324 Alta Construction Equipm $630.00 30468 Labor & Tavel for Repair4/21/2023 333745130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$1,490.82 Sub-Total

5151771979 CINTAS $68.26 30384 Medicine Cabinet Supplies4/21/2023 333835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

5148776659 CINTAS $210.83 30383 Medicine Cabinet Supplies4/21/2023 333835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$279.09 Sub-Total

3042478 Cryo Weld Corp. $122.62 30385 Monthly Cylinder Rental4/21/2023 333845110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$122.62 Sub-Total

48465 Expanded Supply Produc $361.56 30386 Catch Basin for Shady Dell4/21/2023 333885110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$361.56 Sub-Total

106745813 Fleetpride $14.30 30390 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333895110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

106075425 Fleetpride $42.99 30388 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333895130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

106076011 Fleetpride $79.99 30387 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333895130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

106383935 Fleetpride $13.49 30389 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 333895130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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$150.77 Sub-Total

852157 Interstate Batteries $30.00 30391 Reburish Tire4/21/2023 333915130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$30.00 Sub-Total

43242 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $2,212.44 30470 727.8 Gallson Diesel4/21/2023 333935110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

43123 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $618.98 30469 200.0 Gals of diesel4/21/2023 333935110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$2,831.42 Sub-Total

18048142 MVP Health Care $8,172.55 30486 DB Fund January Health I4/21/2023 333959060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

17933899 MVP Health Care $8,172.55 30422 DB Fund January Health I4/21/2023 333959060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$16,345.10 Sub-Total

2023-02 MVP Select Care Inc. $37.50 30423 January MVP Admin Fees4/21/2023 333969060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$37.50 Sub-Total

164008 New York Communicatio $445.00 30392 Monthly Lease - April4/21/2023 333975130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$445.00 Sub-Total

541468 Package Pavement $135.80 30393 Blacktop Repair Mix4/21/2023 334015110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

541469 Package Pavement $135.80 30394 Blacktop Repair Mix4/21/2023 334015110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

541549 Package Pavement $135.80 30395 Blacktop Repair Mix4/21/2023 334015110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$407.40 Sub-Total

WE0294 Power Plan $500.62 30396 Bits for shop4/21/2023 334035110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$500.62 Sub-Total

4-6-23 Quality Auto $10.00 30397 NYS Inspection4/21/2023 334045110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$10.00 Sub-Total

A/C 330, 3-31-23Reardon Briggs Compan $171.49 30398 Repair Parts & Supplies4/21/2023 334095130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$171.49 Sub-Total

266918 The Country Postman $30.50 30408 Printing4/21/2023 334145112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FU051122.04.000.65

$30.50 Sub-Total

A/C 24386, 3-31-23Williams Lumber - HWY $321.78 30399 Repair Parts & Supplies - 4/21/2023 334235130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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$321.78 Sub-Total

874318 Winzer $110.33 30400 Repair Parts & Supplies - 4/21/2023 334265130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$110.33 Sub-Total

$27,900.63 Total

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND H

146399 Van DeWater & Van De $2,610.00 30463 Limited Comp Plan Update4/21/2023 334178020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 080204.05.000.00

$2,610.00 Sub-Total

$2,610.00 Total

TRUST & AGENCY FUND TA

BT01777T1, 4-21-23New York State Child Su $254.00 30483 Wayne Gruntler, BT017774/21/2023 3852423 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

$254.00 Sub-Total

4-21-23 PR Town Of Washington Me $870.59 30482 HRA Ins 4/21/234/21/2023 3852520 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

4-21-23 PR Town Of Washington Me $174.99 30482 FSA Insurance 4/21/234/21/2023 3852520 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

4-21-23 PR Town Of Washington Me $128.72 30482 Dental Insurance 4/21/234/21/2023 3852520 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

$1,174.30 Sub-Total

$1,428.30 Total
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$123,405.48Grand Total

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages 

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown.  Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay 

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized OfficialAuthorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official

Report Date: 4/24/2023 11:25:30 AM Page:  11  of  11 Pages


